

Parks and Recreation Division 2351 Springbrook Court Beloit, Wisconsin 53511 608-364-2890 (Office) 608-364-5864 (Fax) beloitwi.gov Equal Opportunity Employer

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact: Sarah Lock, Director of Strategic Communications 608-364-6726 or locks@beloitwi.gov

Krueger Pool Opening On Hold

June 17, 2022 - The City of Beloit will not open Krueger Pool this weekend due to staffing levels. The City of Beloit will announce the opening date when staffing levels allow for a safe operation of the pool.

The City continues to hire lifeguards and cashiers to boost staffing levels to open this summer. Interested candidates can apply online at https://www.governmentjobs.com/careers/beloitwi.

The City of Beloit is not immune to the challenges faced by lifeguard shortages nationwide. Recruitment outreach for these positions began in March 2022 and will continue throughout the season.

###